507029567 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7076403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jinlong Tao	12/15/2021
Na Kong	12/15/2021
Jizhen Zhang	12/15/2021
Zhifeng Li	12/15/2021
Jihua Li	12/15/2021
Zirong Luo	12/15/2021
Mingzhe Lv	12/15/2021
Pengfei Zhao	12/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agricultural Product Processing Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Tropical Agricultural Sciences
Street Address:	No. 48, Renmin Avenue South, Xiashan District, Guangdong Province
City:	Zhanjiang City
State/Country:	China
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17552224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91024-322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/

PATENT 507029567 REEL: 058520 FRAME: 0181

DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=a#page1.tif	
source=a#page2.tif	
source=a#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058520 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

I. TAO, JINLONG	, residing at	ROOM 809, BUILDING 17, NO. 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG , GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
2. KONG, NA	, residing at	ROOM 405, BUILDING 13, NO. 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG. GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
3. ZHANG, JIZHEN	, residing at	ROOM 405, BUILDING 13, NO. 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG , GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
4. LI, ZHIFENG	residing at	ROOM 303, BUILDING 17, NO. 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
5. LI, JIIIUA	, residing at	ROOM 909, BUILDING 17, NO. 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
6. LUO, ZIRONG	, residing at	ROOM 205, BUILDING 4, NO 48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG, GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
7. LV, MINGZHE	, residing at	ROOM 603 BUILDING 17 NO 48 RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG , GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
8. ZHAO, PENGFEI	, residing at	ROOM 406, BUILDING 1, NO.48, RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT ZHANHANG, GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
(collectively referred to as AS	SIGNOR),				
owns all right, title and interest in the invention as disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. patent application, entitled METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING RUBBER EMULSION AND PRODUCT THEREOF., which					
$\{x\}$ is concurrently filed here	vith; or				
[] was previously filed on _	with Application No.				
AND, ASSIGNEE,					
1. AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT PROCESSING RESEARCH INSTITUTE, CHINESE ACADEMY OF TROPICAL AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES	, having office	s at NO 48 RENMIN AVENUE SOUTH, XIASHAN DISTRICT, ZHANJIANG CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE			

PATENT REEL: 058520 FRAME: 0183 (collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the above-described U.S. patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. patent application as described above, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF ASSIGNOR has executed his Assignment the day and year below written.

MSTO IINLONG

SVUMP IKONG NAJ Date: 2021-12-15

Date: 2021-12-15

21075TDFS-USP1--2021-10782

> PATENT REEL: 058520 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 12/15/2021